FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exr.,4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → →

 Γ^{\prime}

04-21-2000



locket No.: H-204460

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

▼

101327336

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Xin Zeng	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Gregory Alan Major	Name: General Motors Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	253			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: 30500 Mound Road			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: Warren State: MI ZIP: 48090			
Execution Date: March 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2000			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cantor Colburn LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 101 Merritt 7 Corporate Park	Deposit account number:			
6th Floor	07-0960 (General Motors)			
City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856	07-0700 (General Fiotors)			
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Christopher C. Boehm	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 24, 2000			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date leet, attachments, and document:			
6/20/2000 TTON11 00000216 070960 09534062				
s Fr-5A1 40-00 CH				

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the provisional patent application H-204460, serial number 60/173,456 filed December 29, 1999 entitled:

HYBRID HEATING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLES

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below.

Inventor's sign	ature 65		Date	2/29/00	
Full name:	XIN ZENG		Declarat	tion dated:	
Residence:	AUBURN HILLS, MI			2/29/00	
Inventor's sign	ature Lyga	my	Date	2/14/00	
Full name:	GREGORY ALAN MAJOR	,	Declarat	ion dated:	
Residence:	BEVERLY HILLS, MI		2/	14/00	
XIN ZENG, kn	day of Jebuse down to me to be the person who can that he/she executed the same.	executed the for	egoing in	strument, and	
(SEAL)	Ca	Notary Public My commission County of Auth	n expires:	a Karo Commission	igan I
GREGORY AI	day of Jebusy AN MAJOR, known to file to be I acknowledged that he/she execu	the person who	pefore me executed	e personally appeared I the foregoing	
(SEAL)	Co	Notary Public My commission County of Auth	n expires:		
		A Marine Control	. ř. SIINO la - Mahig a Guardy - Gres Jun)	I	

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application H-204460 entitled:

HYBRID HEATING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR VEHICLES

filed, I authoriz	cuted a declaration dated as indicated to attorney CHRISTOPHER C. BOEH aid application here in parentheses (M to insert the application	number and
Inventor's sign	ature	Date 2 / 6	29100
Full name:	XIN ZENG	Declaration dat	ed:
Residence:	AUBURN HILLS, MI	2/29	/00
Inventor's sign	ature Lygge	Date	114/00
Full name:	GREGORY ALAN MAJOR	Declaration dat	red:
Residence:	BEVERLY HILLS, MI	2/1	4/00
On this 29	day of Jebusy , own to me to be the person who exec	before me persona	lly appeared
XIN ZENG, kr acknowledged (SEA!L)	that he/she executed the same. Not. My	e E. Suro	CAROL E. SIINO Notary Public - Michigan Mocomb County Ay Commission Expires Jun 25, 2002
on this 14 GREGORY A	that he/she executed the same. Not. My	Public commission expires: nty of Authorization:	CAROL E. SIINO Notary Public - Michigan Mocomb County My Commission Expires Jun 25, 2002

RECORDED: 03/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010705 FRAME: 0953